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DURHAM, NH - Vermont Republican Governor Phil Scott holds a substantial lead over Democratic nominee Esther Charlestin. Incumbent
Senator Bernie Sanders and Representative Becca Balint are both far ahead of their opponents in their races for re-election. Housing and
taxes are cited as the most important problems in Vermont, and half of Vermonters feel the state is headed in the wrong direction.

2024 Vermont Gubernatorial General Election

Incumbent Republican Governor Phil Scott is seeking a fifth term in office and holds a wide lead over his opponents. If the general
election were held today, 56% of likely voters say that they would vote for Scott, 28% would vote for Democratic nominee Esther
Charlestin, 5% would vote for Independent Kevin Hoyt, less than 1% would vote for Independent Eli "Poa" Mutino or Green Mountain
Peace and Justice Party nominee June Goodband, 2% would vote for another candidate, and 10% are undecided.

More than three-quarters (78%) of Republicans and more than two-thirds (69%) of Independents support Scott, while among Democrats

Scott (44%) and Charlestin (41%) are neck-and-neck. Scott enjoys particularly high levels of support among older voters, men, those with
a high school education or less, and residents of the Northern Counties.

2024 Vermont Gubernatorial General Election - by Party ID - August 2024

OVERALL Democrat Independent Republican
Esther Charlestin 28% 41% 16% 0%
Kevin Hoyt I 5% 0% | 2% I 15%
Eli "Poa” Mutino 0% 0% 0%
June Goodband | 0% 0% | 1% ‘
Another candidate | 2% 2% 1% 2%
Don’t know/Not sure 10% 12% 9% 5%
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* We ask that this copyrighted information be referred to as the Green Mountain State Poll, a States of Opinion Project, conducted by the University of
New Hampshire Survey Center.



Turning to the personal favorability of the candidates, 55% of likely voters have a favorable opinion of Scott, 20% have an unfavorable
opinion of him, 22% are neutral, and 3% don't know enough about him to say. Scott's net favorability rating among likely voters (the
percentage who have a favorable opinion minus the percentage with an unfavorable opinion), is +35. Scott's popularity is bipartisan as
his net favorability rating is +46 among Republicans, +39 and Independents, and +30 among Democrats.

Charlestin is largely unknown in Vermont: 21% of likely voters have a favorable opinion of Charlestin, 14% have an unfavorable opinion of
her, 11% are neutral, and 54% don't know enough about her to say, yielding a net favorability rating of +8. More than two-thirds of likely

voters in Vermont do not know enough to have an opinion on the other three gubernatorial candidates.

Favorability - 2024 Vermont Gubernatorial Candidates - August 2024
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Assessment of Scott's Governorship

Currently, 59% of Vermont residents approve of Governor Scott's job performance, 34% disapprove, and 7% neither approve nor
disapprove or don't know. Scott's net approval rating is +25. Approval of Scott's performance is bipartisan: 63% of Democrats, 56% of
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Republicans, and 50% of Independents approve of Scott's performance as governor.
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Those who approve of Scott's performance as governor (N=509) most often mention his handling of COVID-19 (23%) and taxes (18%) as
the most important decisions he has made that makes them approve of his job performance, followed by being moderate or bipartisan

(8%), his handling of gun policy (7%), his handling of the budget or finances (7%), and his handling of disasters (6%).

Most Important Decision Scott Made Which Made Approve - August 2024
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Those who disapprove of Scott's performance as governor (N=285) most often mention his handling of education (14%), the environment
or climate change (10%), gun policy (8%), the budget or finances (8%), or housing (6%), or exhibiting poor leadership (6%).

Most Important Decision Scott Made Which Made Disapprove - August 2024

Handling of education 14%

Handling of environment/climate change _ 10%

Handling of gun policy 8%

Handling of budget/finances 8%

Handling of housing _ 6%
Poor leadership [ 6%

Handling of drug policy 5%

Handling of abortion - 5%
Too partisan or ideological - 3%
Handling of COVID-19 [ 3%

Handling of disasters - 2%

Self-interested/Poor representation 2%

Handling of immigration || 0%

Opposing Trump | 0%
Other 28%

I I I I I I
30% 35% 40% 45%

15% 20% 25%

0% 5% 10%

50%



2024 Vermont U.S. Senate Election

Incumbent Democratic Senator Bernie Sanders is on track for to win a fourth term in the U.S. Senate. If the general election were held
today, 66% of likely voters say that they would vote for Sanders, 25% would vote for Republican nominee Gerald Malloy, 2% would vote
for Green Mountain Peace and Justice Party nominee Justin Schoville, 1% would vote for Libertarian Matt Hill, less than 1% would vote

for Independent Steven Berry, 2% would vote for another candidate, and 4% are undecided.

Nine in ten Democrats (91%) and two-thirds of Independents (66%) support Sanders, while 82% of Republicans support Malloy. Sanders

enjoys particularly high levels of support among women, those who have completed postgraduate work, and Chittenden County residen..

2024 Vermont U.S. Senate General Election - August 2024
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Nearly two-thirds (65%) of likely voters have a favorable opinion of Sanders, 27% have an unfavorable opinion of him, 8% are neutral,
and 1% don't know enough about him to say. Sanders' net favorability rating among likely voters is +38. Sanders is very popular among
Democrats (+90) and is somewhat popular among Independents (+20) but is very unpopular among Republicans (-75).

Malloy is less well regarded in Vermont: 19% of likely voters have a favorable opinion of Malloy, 33% have an unfavorable opinion of him,

11% are neutral, and 37% don't know enough about him to say, yielding a net favorability rating of -14. Malloy is popular among

Republicans (+57) but is unpopular among Democrats (-45). Vermonters are largely unfamiliar with the other four candidates in this race,

as four in five or more say that they do not know enough about each to have an opinion of them.

Favorability - 2024 Vermont U.S. Senate Candidates - August 2024
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2024 Vermont U.S. Congressional Election

Incumbent Democratic Congresswoman Becca Balint also holds a large lead over other candidates in the race to represent Vermont in
the U.S. House of Representatives. If the general election were held today, 61% of likely voters say that they would vote for Balint, 24%
would vote for Republican nominee Mark Coester, 1% would vote for Green Mountain Peace and Justice Party nominee Jill "Jessy"
Diamondstone, less than 1% would vote for Independent Adam Ortiz, 1% would vote for another candidate, and 13% are undecided.

Seven in eight Democrats (87%) support Balint and 81% of Republicans support Coester. Among Independents, 41% support Balint, 11%
support Coester, 10% support Diamondstone, and 30% are undecided. Balint enjoys particularly high levels of support among women,
those aged 65 and older, those who have completed postgraduate work, and Chittenden County residents.

2024 Vermont House of Representatives General Election - August 2024
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More than half (53%) of likely voters have a favorable opinion of Balint, 23% have an unfavorable opinion of her, 11% are neutral, and
13% don't know enough about her to say. Balint's net favorability rating among likely voters is +30. Balint is very popular among
Democrats (+77) and is somewhat popular among Independents (+12) but is very unpopular among Republicans (-73). More than
three-quarters of Vermont residents don't know enough about the other three candidates in this race to have an opinion of them.

Favorability - 2024 Vermont House of Representatives Candidates - August 2024
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Direction of the State

Despite majority approval of Governor Scott's performance as governor and widespread support for reelection of other incumbent
politicians, only 33% of Vermonters feel that things in the state are generally going in the right direction, 50% think things in the state are

seriously off on the wrong track, and 17% are unsure. In April 2022, 44% felt that the state was going in the right direction.

More than half (51%) of Democrats feel that things in Vermont are going in the right direction but only 7% of Republicans and 6% of

Independents feel that way.
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A quarter (25%) of Vermonters say that housing is the most important problem facing the state, 17% mention taxes, 11% cite the cost of
living, 7% mention jobs or the economy, and 6% mention the political left or leftist politicians. Democrats in Vermont are more likely than
others to mention housing, Independents are more likely to mention homelessness or a corrupt or incompetent government, and

Republicans are more likely to mention taxes, the cost of living, or the political left or leftist politicians.

Most Important Problem Facing Vermont - August 2024
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Green Mountain State Poll Methodology

These findings are based on the latest Green Mountain State Poll, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center. Eight
hundred forty-one (841) Green Mountain State Panel members completed the survey online. The response rate for panel respondents
to the August 2024 Green Mountain State Poll is 37%. In addition, 147 Vermont residents completed the survey after receiving an
invitation via text message to complete the survey online. Overall, 988 individuals completed the survey between August 15 and August
19, 2024. The margin of sampling error for the survey is +/- 3.1 percent. Included in the sample were 924 likely general election voters
(margin of sampling error +/- 3.2 percent). In addition to potential sampling error, all surveys have other potential sources of
non-sampling error including question order effects, question wording effects, and non-response. These MSE's have not been adjusted
for design effect. The design effect for the survey is 2.2%.

The Green Mountain State Panel is a probability-based web panel of Vermont residents. Approximately 2,750 Vermont adults have
been recruited from phone, text-to-web, or mail-to-web surveys sent to randomly-selected phone numbers or addresses. Panelists are
then asked to participate in online surveys sponsored by the UNH Survey Center.

Data were weighted by respondent sex, age, education, and region of the state to targets from the most recent American Community
Survey (ACS) conducted by the U.S. Census Bureau and to 2020 election results in Vermont. Surveys were taken in English, all
respondent data included passes Qualtrics data quality checks, and single-use survey links were used to prevent multiple submissions by
respondents.

The number of respondents in each demographic below may not equal the number reported in cross-tabulation tables as some
respondents choose not to answer some questions. Due to rounding, percentages may not sum to 100%. All coding of open-ended

responses is conducted by human coders.

For more information about the methodology used in this Green Mountain State Poll, contact Dr. Andrew Smith at (603) 862-2226 or by
email at andrew.smith@unh.edu.

August 2024 Granite State Poll Demographics

% N
Gender of Men 48% 454
Respondent \yomen 52% 489
Age of 18to 34 25% 250
Respondent 3514 49 22% 213
50to 64 27% 263
65 and older 26% 254
Level of High school or less 31% 308
Education Tech school/Some college 27% 267
College graduate 24% 239
Postgraduate work 17% 168
Region of Central Vermont 18% 178
State Chittenden County 27% 266
Northern Counties 23% 223
Southern Vermont 32% 315
Party ID Democrat 60% 584
Independent 9% 91
Republican 31% 301
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 66% 644
Vote Voted for Trump 29% 279
Voted for other 2020 candidate 3% 26

Did not vote in 2020 3% 29



2024 Vermont Gubernatorial General Election

If the 2024 election for governor of Vermont was being held today, which candidate would you vote for?

Esther June Eli "Poa” Another Don't
Cmin Goﬁand Kevin Hoyt Mutino Phil Scott candidate kn%vr;\l@ N
STATEWIDE August 2024 28% 0% 5% 0% 56% 2% 10% 876
Party ID Democrat 41% 0% 0% 0% 44% 2% 12% 566
Independent 16% 1% 2% 0% 69% 1% 9% 62
Republican 0% 15% 78% 2% 5% 244
Political Socialist 48% 0% 32% 7% 13% 84
Ideology Progressive 56% 0% 32% 3% 9% 142
Liberal 46% 1% 1% 35% 1% 15% 186
Moderate 12% 0% 2% 0% 76% 1% 7% 195
Conservative 9% 83% 2% 6% 158
Libertarian 3% 31% 65% 1% 0% 34
Age of 18to 34 43% 45% 2% 10% 203
Respondent 35549 20% 13% 0% 54% 4% 10% 182
50to 64 28% 0% 6% 0% 54% 2% 10% 252
65 and older 22% 0% 0% 0% 68% 1% 9% 234
Gender of Men 17% 0% 7% 65% 2% 8% 384
Respondent  \y5men 34% 0% 2% 0% 51% 1% 11% 456
Level of High school or less 17% 11% 66% 2% 4% 236
Education Tech school/Some college 26% 5% 57% 2% 10% 252
College graduate 30% 0% 1% 1% 53% 1% 14% 225
Postgraduate work 44% 0% 0% 42% 2% 12% 163
Region of Central Vermont 32% 0% 1% 1% 59% 3% 4% 154
State Chittenden County 40% 1% 0% 49% 1% 9% 244
Northern Counties 14% 0% 7% 0% 70% 3% 5% 195
Southern Vermont 25% 0% 8% 49% 2% 16% 280
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 39% 0% 0% 0% 48% 1% 11% 619
Vote Voted for Trump 1% 17% 74% 1% 6% 220

Voted for other 2020 candidate 9% 0% 2% 1% 62% 9% 16% 25



Favorability - Esther Charlestin

Below are the candidates who are running for governor of Vermont in 2024. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of
each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Esther Charlestin

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE August 2024 21% 11% 14% 54% 886
Party ID Democrat 32% 11% 2% 56% 569
Independent 11% 22% 13% 55% 72
Republican 0% 8% 43% 48% 241
Political Socialist 25% 9% 0% 66% 85
Ideology Progressive 40% 10% 50% 142
Liberal 39% 13% 1% 47% 192
Moderate 15% 14% 15% 57% 195
Conservative 0% 6% 49% 45% 153
Libertarian 3% 1% 33% 63% 33
Age of 18to 34 25% 7% 17% 51% 207
Respondent 35549 17% 9% 13% 61% 186
50 to 64 23% 17% 11% 49% 254
65 and older 21% 10% 13% 56% 233
Gender of Men 12% 12% 22% 55% 390
Respondent  \y5men 30% 11% 8% 51% 459
Level of High school or less 13% 8% 10% 70% 240
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 20% 10% 22% 48% 253
College graduate 24% 11% 16% 49% 230
Postgraduate work 33% 17% 6% 45% 163
Region of Central Vermont 25% 8% 17% 49% 151
State Chittenden County 34% 18% 9% 39% 246
Northern Counties 12% 7% 14% 67% 208
Southern Vermont 15% 9% 15% 60% 277
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 30% 12% 4% 54% 622
Vote Voted for Trump 2% 8% 41% 49% 225

Voted for other 2020 candidate 8% 9% 11% 73% 25



Favorability - Phil Scott

Below are the candidates who are running for governor of Vermont in 2024. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of
each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Phil Scott

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE August 2024 55% 22% 20% 3% 900
Party ID Democrat 54% 20% 24% 2% 575
Independent 54% 16% 16% 14% 73
Republican 60% 27% 13% 248
Political Socialist 34% 35% 26% 4% 85
Ideology Progressive 43% 15% 41% 0% 142
Liberal 53% 23% 20% 4% 192
Moderate 77% 11% 11% 1% 201
Conservative 56% 32% 11% 159
Libertarian 57% 11% 32% 34
Age of 18to 34 46% 27% 23% 4% 207
Respondent 35549 53% 13% 28% 6% 197
50 to 64 55% 23% 21% 0% 255
65 and older 66% 23% 10% 1% 236
Gender of Men 57% 21% 19% 3% 398
Respondent  \y5men 57% 21% 20% 2% 464
Level of High school or less 56% 27% 12% 6% 247
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 66% 14% 19% 1% 257
College graduate 49% 25% 22% 3% 231
Postgraduate work 46% 22% 31% 0% 165
Region of Central Vermont 59% 22% 18% 1% 154
State Chittenden County 54% 23% 23% 0% 247
Northern Counties 66% 8% 18% 8% 209
Southern Vermont 48% 30% 20% 2% 286
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 57% 20% 22% 2% 628
Vote Voted for Trump 52% 27% 17% 4% 233

Voted for other 2020 candidate 62% 25% 12% 25



Favorability - June Goodband

Below are the candidates who are running for governor of Vermont in 2024. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of
each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - June Goodband

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE August 2024 1% 5% 10% 84% 887
Party ID Democrat 1% 3% 1% 95% 564
Independent 8% 12% 15% 65% 72
Republican 7% 29% 65% 247
Political Socialist 1% 5% 94% 85
Ideology Progressive 3% 2% 0% 94% 140
Liberal 1% 4% 1% 94% 191
Moderate 0% 7% 9% 84% 193
Conservative 7% 30% 62% 159
Libertarian 1% 9% 90% 33
Age of 18to 34 2% 0% 9% 88% 207
Respondent 35549 1% 1% 11% 88% 192
50 to 64 2% 11% 11% 76% 251
65 and older 1% 5% 7% 87% 232
Gender of Men 1% 6% 15% 79% 395
Respondent  \y5men 1% 4% 6% 89% 455
Level of High school or less 3% 11% 86% 247
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 4% 5% 12% 79% 253
College graduate 1% 6% 9% 84% 226
Postgraduate work 1% 4% 7% 89% 161
Region of Central Vermont 1% 7% 12% 80% 149
State Chittenden County 3% 7% 7% 84% 244
Northern Counties 2% 3% 7% 88% 207
Southern Vermont 1% 3% 14% 83% 283
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 2% 4% 3% 91% 617
Vote Voted for Trump 6% 30% 64% 231

Voted for other 2020 candidate 5% 5% 90% 25



Favorability - Kevin Hoyt

Below are the candidates who are running for governor of Vermont in 2024. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of
each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Kevin Hoyt

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE August 2024 6% 10% 11% 73% 887
Party ID Democrat 0% 8% 7% 85% 566
Independent 4% 15% 23% 58% 72
Republican 20% 15% 16% 48% 246
Political Socialist 1% 5% 5% 90% 84
Ideology Progressive 5% 8% 87% 141
Liberal 14% 6% 80% 191
Moderate 2% 12% 9% 77% 192
Conservative 18% 17% 21% 44% 159
Libertarian 33% 10% 15% 41% 33
Age of 18to 34 6% 3% 18% 73% 207
Respondent 35549 13% 2% 8% 78% 193
50 to 64 6% 21% 8% 65% 250
65 and older 0% 13% 8% 79% 232
Gender of Men 10% 13% 14% 64% 395
Respondent  \y5men 2% 9% 7% 81% 456
Level of High school or less 10% 16% 1% 72% 247
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 9% 11% 15% 65% 251
College graduate 2% 7% 17% 75% 227
Postgraduate work 0% 5% 11% 84% 162
Region of Central Vermont 1% 15% 14% 70% 149
State Chittenden County 1% 10% 9% 79% 245
Northern Counties 13% 5% 9% 73% 207
Southern Vermont 8% 12% 10% 70% 282
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 0% 9% 9% 82% 619
Vote Voted for Trump 23% 15% 14% 49% 229

Voted for other 2020 candidate 12% 23% 66% 25



Favorability - Eli "Poa" Mutino

Below are the candidates who are running for governor of Vermont in 2024. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of
each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Eli ”Poa” Mutino

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE August 2024 1% 7% 10% 82% 908
Party ID Democrat 1% 5% 3% 91% 566
Independent 7% 17% 12% 64% 72
Republican 9% 25% 66% 266
Political Socialist 3% 5% 1% 91% 85
Ideology Progressive 4% 6% 1% 90% 140
Liberal 0% 4% 3% 92% 191
Moderate 11% 8% 81% 194
Conservative 7% 33% 59% 159
Libertarian 2% 17% 81% 33
Age of 18to 34 5% 2% 11% 82% 227
Respondent 35549 1% 2% 10% 88% 193
50 to 64 0% 14% 9% 76% 252
65 and older 0% 8% 9% 82% 232
Gender of Men 0% 7% 16% 76% 415
Respondent  \y5men 1% 8% 5% 86% 457
Level of High school or less 7% 8% 85% 266
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 2% 7% 14% 77% 253
College graduate 3% 7% 13% 78% 227
Postgraduate work 1% 7% 4% 89% 162
Region of Central Vermont 4% 10% 11% 75% 170
State Chittenden County 3% 9% 9% 80% 245
Northern Counties 5% 8% 87% 208
Southern Vermont 0% 5% 12% 83% 282
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 2% 6% 4% 88% 619
Vote Voted for Trump 9% 25% 66% 250

Voted for other 2020 candidate 4% 7% 2% 87% 25



Approval of Governor Scott's Job Performance

Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the way Phil Scott is handling his job as governor?

Approve Disapprove Neither/DK N
STATEWIDE  August 2024 59% 34% 7% 965
Party ID Democrat 63% 33% 4% 567
Independent 50% 26% 24% 91
Republican 56% 41% 4% 297
Political Socialist 39% 51% 10% 89
Ideology Progressive 50% 49% 2% 140
Liberal 62% 31% 7% 186
Moderate 85% 15% 1% 208
Conservative 59% 35% 6% 170
Libertarian 59% 39% 2% 36
Age of 18to 34 42% 43% 15% 250
Respondent 35,49 54% 38% 9% 212
50 to 64 65% 34% 2% 259
65 and older 76% 23% 1% 238
Gender of Men 58% 35% 7% 438
Respondent \yqmen 64% 31% 4% 484
Level of High school or less 50% 40% 10% 296
Education Tech school/Some college 71% 27% 3% 262
College graduate 60% 35% 6% 235
Postgraduate work 58% 37% 5% 166
Region of Central Vermont 65% 34% 1% 175
State Chittenden County 57% 36% 7% 255
Northern Counties 69% 23% 8% 219
Southern Vermont 52% 40% 8% 313
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 64% 31% 4% 627
Vote Voted for Trump 51% 45% 4% 275
Voted for other 2020 candidate 76% 21% 3% 26

Did not vote in 2020 28% 15% 57% 29



Most Important Decision Scott Made Which Made Approve

What is the most important decision Phil Scott has made that makes you approve of his handling of his job as governor?

Conservative/ Good Handling of H?J:(i“r;t of Handling of Handling of
Republican leadership abortion finances COVID-19 disasters
STATEWIDE August 2024 4% 3% 1% 7% 23% 6%
Party ID Democrat 1% 3% 1% 5% 35% 8%
Independent 4% 5% 7% 17% 16% 3%
Republican 12% 3% 6% 1% 2%
Political Progressive 0% 1% 6% 3% 32% 2%
Ideology Liberal 1% 3% 1% 6% 38% 6%
Moderate 5% 5% 1% 10% 10% 11%
Conservative 16% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Age of 18to 34 4% 2% 1% 45%
Respondent 5o 49 3% 3% 1% 4% 36% 6%
50to 64 7% 4% 3% 8% 16% 6%
65 and older 3% 2% 1% 10% 10% 9%
Gender of Men 8% 4% 0% 11% 13% 8%
Respondent  \yomen 1% 2% 3% 3% 32% 4%
Level of High school or less 4% 3% 20% 5%
Education Tech school/Some college 1% 4% 1% 6% 28% 2%
College graduate 10% 3% 4% 9% 22% 9%
Postgraduate work 2% 6% 1% 12% 23% 9%
Region of Central Vermont 2% 2% 1% 5% 19% 14%
State Chittenden County 5% 2% 3% 8% 30% 3%
Northern Counties 1% 2% 1% 8% 28% 3%
Southern Vermont 9% 4% 1% 5% 17% 4%
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 2% 4% 2% 7% 32% 7%

Vote Voted for Trump 11% 1% 4% 1% 2%



Most Important Decision Scott Made Which Made Approve

What is the most important decision Phil Scott has made that makes you approve of his handling of his job as governor?

Handling of drug Handling of Handling of e% Handling of gun
policy economy education climate change policy
STATEWIDE August 2024 1% 4% 1% 1% 7%
Party ID Democrat 1% 3% 1% 1% 9%
Independent 1% 17% 4%
Republican 1% 3% 2% 0% 5%
Political Progressive 2% 1% 2% 19%
Ideology Liberal 2% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Moderate 1% 9% 1% 2% 10%
Conservative 1% 3% 2% 0% 3%
Age of 18to 34 2% 1% 3%
Respondent 35,49 1% 3% 4% 4%
50to 64 1% 4% 1% 2% 12%
65 and older 1% 6% 1% 2% 7%
Gender of Men 1% 3% 1% 0% 7%
Respondent \yomen 1% 5% 2% 2% 7%
Level of High school or less 5% 11%
Education Tech school/Some college 1% 2% 2% 1% 6%
College graduate 3% 5% 1% 3% 5%
Postgraduate work 1% 5% 3% 1% 4%
Region of Central Vermont 3% 1% 2% 4%
State Chittenden County 1% 3% 1% 1% 5%
Northern Counties 1% 8% 2% 2% 6%
Southern Vermont 1% 1% 2% 1% 11%
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 1% 3% 1% 1% 8%

Vote Voted for Trump 1% 6% 2% 0% 3%



Most Important Decision Scott Made Which Made Approve

What is the most important decision Phil Scott has made that makes you approve of his handling of his job as governor?

Alzandlin of Mﬁnd“? of Handling of taxes M—[_oder_ate Opposing Trump
ealthcare housing Bipartisan
STATEWIDE August 2024 1% 1% 18% 8% 2%
Party ID Democrat 2% 1% 8% 11% 3%
Independent 0% 14% 1% 1%
Republican 0% 39% 2% 0%
Political Progressive 5% 7%
Ideology Liberal 0% 1% 12% 9% 6%
Moderate 3% 1% 18% 3% 2%
Conservative 0% 40% 1%
Age of 18to 34 13% 3% 2%
Respondent 35,49 13% 20% 0%
50 to 64 0% 1% 22% 4% 1%
65 and older 3% 1% 19% 6% 4%
Gender of Men 0% 1% 21% 7% 1%
Respondent \yomen 2% 1% 15% 9% 3%
Level of High school or less 3% 20% 12% 3%
Education Tech school/Some college 0% 26% 6% 1%
College graduate 2% 8% 7% 3%
Postgraduate work 1% 2% 11% 5% 3%
Region of Central Vermont 0% 21% 9% 2%
State Chittenden County 1% 15% 16% 1%
Northern Counties 0% 15% 5% 1%
Southern Vermont 4% 2% 19% 2% 4%
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 1% 1% 11% 10% 3%

Vote Voted for Trump 0% 43% 1%



Most Important Decision Scott Made Which Made Approve

What is the most important decision Phil Scott has made that makes you approve of his handling of his job as governor?

Represents/listens

to residents Other None Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE August 2024 1% 7% 0% 4% 509
Party ID Democrat 0% 3% 0% 3% 319
Independent 1% 7% 2% 41
Republican 1% 15% 9% 145
Political Progressive 8% 12% 62
Ideology Liberal 0% 2% 0% 2% 105
Moderate 1% 6% 1% 154
Conservative 2% 18% 8% 85
Age of 18to 34 11% 13% 80
Respondent 35, 49 2% 1% 107
50 to 64 0% 7% 0% 156
65 and older 2% 7% 0% 6% 161
Gender of Men 1% 10% 0% 4% 228
Respondent \yomen 0% 4% 3% 273
Level of High school or less 3% 11% 156
Education Tech school/Some college 1% 11% 2% 156
College graduate 0% 6% 1% 119
Postgraduate work 1% 6% 0% 2% 78
Region of Central Vermont 1% 13% 1% 107
State Chittenden County 4% 0% 1% 133
Northern Counties 1% 6% 8% 126
Southern Vermont 1% 5% 6% 144
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 0% 3% 0% 1% 364

Vote Voted for Trump 1% 19% 6% 114



Most Important Decision Scott Made Which Made Disapprove

What is the most important decision Phil Scott has made that makes you disapprove of his handling of his job as governor?

Handling of

Handling of Handling of Handling of Handling of Handling of
abortion b.ugcke_t[ COVID-19 disasters drug policy education
finances
STATEWIDE August 2024 5% 8% 3% 2% 5% 14%
g
Party ID Democrat 0% 1% 0% 2% 7% 23%
Independent 1% 2% 4% 4%
Republican 13% 22% 9% 3% 0%
Political Socialist 1% 0% 1% 2% 45%
Ideology Progressive 2% 1% 18% 13%
Liberal 1% 1% 3% 1% 13%
Moderate 9% 3% 10% 18%
Conservative 22% 3% 13% 1%
Age of 18to 34 12% 21%
Respondent 35549 2% 19% 1% 5% 14%
50to 64 1% 9% 11% 3% 4% 11%
65 and older 17% 4% 0% 1% 10%
Gender of Men 1% 6% 2% 3% 9% 9%
Respondent \y5men 8% 11% 2% 2% 2% 10%
Level of High school or less 10% 17% 3% 16%
Education Tech school/Some college 6% 9% 4% 17% 5%
College graduate 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 8%
Postgraduate work 1% 4% 0% 5% 2% 28%
Region of Central Vermont 2% 1% 1% 8% 16%
State Chittenden County 8% 2% 2% 1% 2% 9%
Northern Counties 0% 2% 2% 6% 3% 13%
Southern Vermont 4% 16% 5% 8% 18%
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 0% 1% 0% 2% 7% 21%

Vote Voted for Trump 13% 21% 8% 3% 0%



Most Important Decision Scott Made Which Made Disapprove

What is the most important decision Phil Scott has made that makes you disapprove of his handling of his job as governor?

e%’ﬁ, Handlinc_] of gun Handlil_'lq of _Han_dlinq_of
climate change policy housing immigration

STATEWIDE August 2024 10% 8% 6% 0%
Party ID Democrat 16% 0% 4%

Independent 4% 1% 46%

Republican 25% 2% 1%
Political Socialist 4%
Ideology Progressive 22% 1% 1%

Liberal 21% 0% 3%

Moderate 7% 19%

Conservative 23% 2%
Age of 18to 34 20% 10% 13%
Respondent 35,49 4% 16% 3%

50to 64 4% 1% 1%

65 and older 12% 6% 8% 2%
Gender of Men 11% 16% 3% 1%
Respondent \yomen 11% 3% 5%
Level of High school or less 4% 14% 4%
Education Tech school/Some college 6% 9% 2%

College graduate 20% 13% 5%

Postgraduate work 11% 1% 8% 0%
Region of Central Vermont 30% 8% 0%
State Chittenden County 11% 0% 17%

Northern Counties 37% 2%

Southern Vermont 8% 3%
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 13% 0% 9%
Vote Voted for Trump 3% 24% 2% 1%

Opposing Trump

0%

0%

0%

0%
0%

0%

0%

0%



What is the most important decision Phil Scott has made that makes you disapprove of his handling of his job as governor?

STATEWIDE

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Region of
State

2020 Pres
Vote

Most Important Decision Scott Made Which Made Disapprove

August 2024

Democrat
Independent
Republican
Socialist
Progressive
Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
18to 34

35t049

50to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Central Vermont
Chittenden County
Northern Counties
Southern Vermont
Voted for Biden
Voted for Trump

Poor leadershi

6%

8%

3%
9%
11%
3%
6%
5%
4%
7%
7%
7%
11%
3%

14%
8%
6%

11%
8%
6%
4%
8%
3%

Self-interested/Poor

Too partisan or

representation

2%

3%

8%

1%
7%
3%
0%
4%

1%

6%

3%

ideological

3%

4%
15%

8%
3%
5%

7%
4%
0%
1%
6%
1%

6%
8%

2%
6%
4%
5%

Other

28%

31%
22%
21%
31%
20%
48%
27%
31%
13%
27%
47%
24%
18%
41%
27%
30%
29%
24%
21%
30%
22%
30%
30%
21%

=4

285

175
20
90
46
64
50
27
52
79
73
75
57

122

136
96
57
74
58
31
87
43

120

186
93



2024 Vermont U.S. Senate General Election

If the 2024 election for U.S. Senate was being held today, which candidate would you vote for?

Don’t
. Gerald Bernie Justin Steven Another - -
Matt Hill Malloy Sanders Schoville Berry candidate knc;\:lvré\lot N
STATEWIDE August 2024 1% 25% 66% 2% 0% 2% 4% 862
Party ID Democrat 0% 0% 91% 3% 0% 3% 3% 550
Independent 3% 11% 66% 6% 2% 0% 12% 61
Republican 2% 82% 9% 0% 0% 6% 248
Political Socialist 77% 18% 4% 85
Ideology Progressive 4% 92% 0% 3% 142
Liberal 0% 92% 0% 6% 2% 176
Moderate 1% 18% 71% 1% 1% 9% 190
Conservative 3% 90% 1% 0% 0% 6% 159
Libertarian 4% 80% 13% 3% 34
Age of 18to 34 2% 17% 63% 9% 0% 8% 202
Respondent 35 49 1% 22% 69% 0% 8% 179
50to 64 0% 29% 64% 0% 6% 241
65 and older 0% 29% 66% 0% 0% 4% 234
Gender of Men 2% 37% 53% 0% 3% 5% 387
Respondent  \y5men 0% 15% 79% 1% 0% 0% 4% 437
Level of High school or less 35% 53% 7% 2% 3% 224
Education Tech school/Some college 0% 31% 58% 0% 5% 5% 250
College graduate 2% 20% 73% 0% 4% 226
Postgraduate work 1% 7% 83% 2% 1% 0% 6% 162
Region of Central Vermont 1% 22% 67% 0% 7% 3% 149
State Chittenden County 0% 22% 74% 1% 0% 2% 246
Northern Counties 2% 27% 62% 0% 3% 6% 194
Southern Vermont 0% 26% 60% 6% 1% 0% 6% 270
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 0% 3% 88% 3% 0% 2% 4% 602
Vote Voted for Trump 3% 84% 7% 0% 6% 226

Voted for other 2020 candidate 2% 24% 63% 5% 0% 6% 25



Favorability - Bernie Sanders

Below are the candidates who are running for U.S. Senate from Vermont in 2024. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable
opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Bernie Sanders

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE August 2024 65% 8% 27% 1% 894
Party ID Democrat 92% 6% 2% 1% 566
Independent 55% 9% 35% 73
Republican 6% 11% 81% 1% 252
Political Socialist 98% 2% 85
Ideology Progressive 89% 11% 0% 142
Liberal 93% 3% 1% 3% 182
Moderate 63% 17% 19% 1% 201
Conservative 1% 5% 94% 163
Libertarian 13% 4% 83% 34
Age of 18to 34 69% 5% 24% 2% 197
Respondent 35549 64% 6% 30% 1% 197
50 to 64 64% 8% 28% 255
65 and older 63% 11% 26% 0% 241
Gender of Men 51% 5% 43% 1% 391
Respondent  \y5men 75% 10% 14% 1% 465
Level of High school or less 60% 5% 35% 250
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 61% 6% 32% 1% 247
College graduate 63% 12% 22% 2% 231
Postgraduate work 80% 7% 13% 0% 165
Region of Central Vermont 68% 9% 23% 144
State Chittenden County 66% 10% 24% 251
Northern Counties 60% 8% 30% 1% 209

Southern Vermont 66% 4% 28% 2% 286



Favorability - Gerald Malloy

Below are the candidates who are running for U.S. Senate from Vermont in 2024. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable
opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Gerald Malloy

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE August 2024 19% 11% 33% 37% 868
Party ID Democrat 0% 9% 45% 46% 553
Independent 14% 20% 26% 40% 73
Republican 64% 14% 7% 16% 238
Political Socialist 1% 7% 58% 35% 85
Ideology Progressive 6% 57% 37% 132
Liberal 1% 15% 44% 41% 184
Moderate 10% 16% 31% 42% 196
Conservative 75% 10% 1% 14% 163
Libertarian 39% 28% 19% 13% 23
Age of 18to 34 20% 11% 46% 22% 206
Respondent 35549 11% 5% 31% 53% 183
50 to 64 27% 14% 29% 30% 242
65 and older 15% 13% 27% 44% 232
Gender of Men 29% 9% 29% 33% 385
Respondent  \y5men 10% 14% 34% 42% 445
Level of High school or less 25% 5% 24% 46% 225
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 22% 22% 20% 35% 254
College graduate 17% 9% 44% 30% 227
Postgraduate work 7% 5% 49% 39% 161
Region of Central Vermont 18% 8% 24% 51% 153
State Chittenden County 14% 18% 44% 24% 250
Northern Counties 16% 13% 22% 50% 194

Southern Vermont 25% 5% 36% 34% 267



Favorability - Steven Berry

Below are the candidates who are running for U.S. Senate from Vermont in 2024. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable
opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Steven Berry

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE August 2024 0% 8% 8% 84% 873
Party ID Democrat 1% 5% 4% 91% 550
Independent 1% 20% 3% 76% 72
Republican 12% 19% 69% 247
Political Socialist 1% 8% 3% 89% 85
Ideology Progressive 1% 7% 3% 90% 129
Liberal 1% 3% 6% 91% 185
Moderate 1% 9% 4% 86% 195
Conservative 10% 24% 66% 159
Libertarian 3% 13% 84% 33
Age of 18to 34 5% 5% 89% 205
Respondent 35549 0% 2% 10% 87% 196
50 to 64 1% 17% 10% 71% 242
65 and older 0% 6% 6% 88% 225
Gender of Men 0% 9% 12% 79% 392
Respondent  \y5men 1% 7% 5% 88% 443
Level of High school or less 7% 8% 84% 232
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 0% 12% 9% 79% 255
College graduate 1% 6% 8% 85% 228
Postgraduate work 0% 5% 6% 88% 159
Region of Central Vermont 1% 5% 14% 80% 152
State Chittenden County 11% 11% 78% 245
Northern Counties 6% 3% 91% 207

Southern Vermont 1% 9% 6% 85% 265



Favorability - Mark Stewart Greenstein

Below are the candidates who are running for U.S. Senate from Vermont in 2024. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable
opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Mark Stewart Greenstein

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa
STATEWIDE August 2024 1% 7% 9% 83%
Party ID Democrat 0% 5% 4% 90%
Independent 20% 4% 76%
Republican 2% 8% 20% 69%
Political Socialist 1% 7% 2% 90%
Ideology Progressive 1% 7% 2% 90%
Liberal 0% 4% 6% 90%
Moderate 8% 7% 85%
Conservative 9% 23% 68%
Libertarian 3% 10% 87%
Age of 18to 34 5% 7% 89%
Respondent 35549 0% 2% 12% 85%
50 to 64 3% 13% 10% 75%
65 and older 0% 9% 6% 85%
Gender of Men 2% 9% 13% 77%
Respondent  \y5men 0% 6% 5% 89%
Level of High school or less 3% 7% 8% 82%
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 11% 10% 78%
College graduate 1% 5% 8% 86%
Postgraduate work 0% 5% 6% 88%
Region of Central Vermont 5% 15% 80%
State Chittenden County 13% 10% 78%
Northern Counties 6% 5% 88%

Southern Vermont 3% 4% 7% 86%

=4

873

551
73
246
85
129
185
197
158
33
205
196
241
227
394
441
232
256
228
158
153
245
208
264



Favorability - Matt Hill

Below are the candidates who are running for U.S. Senate from Vermont in 2024. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable
opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Matt Hill

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE August 2024 2% 9% 9% 81% 874
Party ID Democrat 0% 6% 5% 89% 554
Independent 1% 16% 7% 76% 73
Republican 5% 12% 19% 64% 244
Political Socialist 1% 3% 8% 88% 85
Ideology Progressive 1% 6% 4% 89% 132
Liberal 0% 2% 7% 90% 186
Moderate 2% 13% 5% 81% 196
Conservative 5% 11% 24% 60% 155
Libertarian 0% 5% 12% 83% 33
Age of 18to 34 4% 6% 5% 84% 204
Respondent 35549 0% 4% 10% 85% 196
50 to 64 1% 16% 13% 70% 243
65 and older 1% 7% 7% 85% 227
Gender of Men 2% 9% 12% 77% 395
Respondent  \y5men 1% 8% 7% 84% 441
Level of High school or less 1% 8% 8% 82% 232
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 1% 12% 12% 75% 256
College graduate 3% 6% 8% 83% 224
Postgraduate work 1% 7% 6% 86% 162
Region of Central Vermont 0% 8% 15% 76% 153
State Chittenden County 12% 11% 77% 246
Northern Counties 4% 6% 5% 86% 207

Southern Vermont 2% 7% 7% 84% 267



Favorability - Justin Schoville

Below are the candidates who are running for U.S. Senate from Vermont in 2024. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable
opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Justin Schoville

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE August 2024 1% 9% 8% 82% 879
Party ID Democrat 0% 6% 3% 90% 555
Independent 5% 18% 5% 73% 73
Republican 1% 12% 21% 65% 247
Political Socialist 1% 8% 0% 91% 85
Ideology Progressive 8% 4% 89% 132
Liberal 4% 5% 91% 186
Moderate 2% 11% 5% 83% 197
Conservative 0% 12% 27% 60% 159
Libertarian 3% 14% 83% 33
Age of 18to 34 2% 4% 9% 86% 207
Respondent 35549 0% 2% 11% 87% 196
50 to 64 0% 19% 8% 72% 243
65 and older 1% 8% 7% 84% 228
Gender of Men 1% 9% 12% 79% 395
Respondent  \y5men 1% 8% 6% 85% 446
Level of High school or less 1% 8% 8% 82% 232
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 15% 8% 78% 256
College graduate 0% 6% 12% 81% 228
Postgraduate work 2% 3% 5% 89% 162
Region of Central Vermont 0% 9% 14% 77% 153
State Chittenden County 1% 12% 10% 77% 246
Northern Counties 6% 5% 89% 207

Southern Vermont 1% 8% 5% 85% 268



2024 Vermont House of Representatives General Election

If the 2024 election for U.S. Congress was being held today, which candidate would you vote for?

Becca Balint  Mark Coester D%e Adam Ortiz cxgiii?;cre knovﬁsure N
STATEWIDE August 2024 61% 24% 1% 0% 1% 13% 841
Party ID Democrat 87% 0% 0% 1% 12% 542
Independent 41% 11% 10% 2% 6% 30% 62
Republican 7% 81% 0% 0% 12% 234
Political Socialist 58% 0% 9% 33% 83
Ideology Progressive 93% 4% 0% 3% 142
Liberal 87% 0% 12% 171
Moderate 69% 14% 0% 1% 1% 14% 187
Conservative 1% 88% 1% 10% 150
Libertarian 6% 74% 0% 2% 18% 31
Age of 18to 34 52% 21% 3% 3% 21% 198
Respondent 3549 64% 19% 1% 0% 17% 167
50to 64 59% 28% 0% 0% 2% 10% 237
65 and older 69% 25% 0% 0% 6% 234
Gender of Men 48% 37% 0% 0% 1% 14% 370
Respondent \yomen 76% 13% 0% 1% 9% 434
Level of High school or less 46% 35% 2% 17% 219
Education Tech school/Some college 53% 28% 2% 2% 14% 243
College graduate 67% 20% 0% 1% 0% 12% 220
Postgraduate work 86% 6% 0% 0% 0% 8% 159
Region of Central Vermont 65% 20% 0% 0% 14% 147
State Chittenden County 72% 19% 2% 0% 0% 7% 242
Northern Counties 54% 29% 0% 5% 12% 195

Southern Vermont 55% 25% 0% 1% 0% 19% 254



Favorability - Becca Balint

Below are the candidates who are running for U.S. Congress from Vermont in 2024. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable
opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Becca Balint

STATEWIDE

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Region of
State

August 2024

Democrat
Independent
Republican
Socialist
Progressive
Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Central Vermont
Chittenden County
Northern Counties
Southern Vermont

Favorable

53%

78%
29%
2%
53%
80%
81%
55%
1%
5%
43%
54%
52%
61%
35%
71%
45%
41%
58%
76%
60%
62%
46%
47%

Neutral

11%

8%
37%
12%
10%
12%

4%
22%

4%

5%
12%

8%
15%
10%
14%

9%

6%
17%
10%
14%

6%
14%

9%
14%

Unfavorable

23%

1%
17%
74%

1%

1%
17%
90%
54%
22%
18%
28%
22%
36%
13%
25%
32%
21%

8%
23%
20%
20%
27%

Don’t know enough
about to say

13%

13%
17%
12%
36%
8%
15%
5%
5%
35%
24%
20%
6%
6%
15%
8%
25%
10%
11%
2%
11%
3%
25%
13%

=4

902

574
73
251
85
142
191
200
162
34
206
197
254
240
399
465
250
256
230
165
154
250
209
285



Favorability - Mark Coester

Below are the candidates who are running for U.S. Congress from Vermont in 2024. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable

opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Mark Coester

STATEWIDE

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Region of
State

August 2024

Democrat
Independent
Republican
Socialist
Progressive
Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Central Vermont
Chittenden County
Northern Counties
Southern Vermont

Favorable

8%

0%
3%
27%
1%

0%
6%
31%
9%
9%
4%
11%
7%
11%
6%
8%
13%
7%
2%
14%
5%
5%
9%

Neutral

9%

4%
16%
16%

5%

8%

1%
11%
14%

7%

3%

4%
17%

8%
10%

8%

8%
11%

8%

6%

6%
11%

7%

9%

Unfavorable

5%

7%
2%
2%
2%
6%
11%
4%
2%
1%
3%
6%
4%
7%
6%
5%
3%
2%
8%
9%
4%
10%
4%
2%

Don’t know enough
about to say

78%

89%
79%
55%
92%
86%
88%
78%
52%
83%
85%
86%
67%
77%
73%
82%
81%
74%
76%
84%
77%
74%
84%
79%

=4

871

548
73
247
85
132
181
193
159
33
206
193
235
232
396
440
233
249
227
161
148
249
207
264



Favorability - Jill "Jessy" Diamondstone

Below are the candidates who are running for U.S. Congress from Vermont in 2024. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable
opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Jill ”Jessy” Diamondstone

Don’t know enough

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable about to sa N
STATEWIDE August 2024 1% 9% 12% 77% 873
Party ID Democrat 1% 8% 7% 84% 549
Independent 7% 13% 7% 73% 73
Republican 0% 11% 24% 64% 247
Political Socialist 2% 6% 1% 91% 85
Ideology Progressive 12% 7% 81% 132
Liberal 2% 10% 10% 78% 184
Moderate 0% 12% 8% 79% 193
Conservative 0% 10% 30% 59% 159
Libertarian 6% 13% 81% 33
Age of 18to 34 3% 0% 11% 86% 206
Respondent 35549 0% 5% 9% 86% 192
50 to 64 2% 20% 15% 63% 239
65 and older 0% 11% 12% 77% 231
Gender of Men 1% 9% 15% 75% 395
Respondent  \y5men 1% 10% 10% 79% 442
Level of High school or less 12% 7% 81% 233
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 3% 12% 14% 71% 251
College graduate 1% 8% 14% 77% 227
Postgraduate work 1% 5% 12% 82% 162
Region of Central Vermont 0% 9% 18% 74% 150
State Chittenden County 2% 10% 13% 75% 249
Northern Counties 1% 9% 10% 80% 206

Southern Vermont 1% 10% 9% 80% 263



Favorability - Adam Ortiz

Below are the candidates who are running for U.S. Congress from Vermont in 2024. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable
opinion of each of them or if you don’t know enough about them to say - Adam Ortiz

STATEWIDE

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Region of
State

August 2024

Democrat
Independent
Republican
Socialist
Progressive
Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Central Vermont
Chittenden County
Northern Counties
Southern Vermont

Favorable

1%

0%
1%
1%
1%

0%
2%
0%

1%
0%
1%
1%
0%
1%

1%
1%

0%

2%

Neutral

9%

6%
18%
13%

5%

8%

6%
12%
10%

8%

2%

4%
19%

8%

8%
10%

8%
12%

8%

6%
10%

9%

7%

9%

Unfavorable

7%

3%
1%
16%
1%
2%
4%
5%
21%
7%
6%
4%
9%
7%
10%
4%
6%
10%
6%
4%
13%
9%
4%
3%

Don’t know enough
about to say

84%

91%
80%
69%
93%
90%
90%
82%
69%
86%
91%
91%
71%
84%
81%
86%
85%
78%
85%
89%
77%
82%
89%
86%

=4

873

549
72
247
85
132
183
193
159
33
206
193
238
231
394
443
233
251
228
161
150
249
206
263



Vermont Heading in Right Direction or On Wrong Track

Do you think things in Vermont are generally going in the right direction or are they seriously off on the wrong track?

Right direction Wrong track Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE August 2024 33% 50% 17% 974
Party ID Democrat 51% 29% 20% 575
Independent 6% 69% 25% 89
Republican 7% 87% 6% 301
Political Socialist 26% 45% 29% 88
Ideology Progressive 63% 25% 13% 143
Liberal 51% 26% 23% 190
Moderate 34% 50% 16% 208
Conservative 8% 87% 5% 174
Libertarian 4% 94% 2% 36
Age of 18to 34 33% 42% 25% 250
Respondent 35,49 26% 63% 11% 213
50to 64 35% 51% 14% 257
65 and older 38% 48% 14% 249
Gender of Men 29% 60% 12% 450
Respondent \yomen 39% 42% 18% 481
Level of High school or less 26% 59% 15% 308
Education Tech school/Some college 25% 54% 21% 261
College graduate 42% 46% 12% 236
Postgraduate work 49% 36% 15% 165
Region of Central Vermont 37% 49% 14% 177
State Chittenden County 36% 46% 18% 261
Northern Counties 29% 62% 9% 219
Southern Vermont 32% 45% 23% 314
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 48% 32% 20% 633
Vote Voted for Trump 3% 93% 5% 279
Voted for other 2020 candidate 7% 62% 32% 26

Did not vote in 2020 23% 32% 45% 29



Most Important Problem Facing Vermont

What do you think is the most important problem facing the state of Vermont today? (coded)

Climate Corrupt/ .
change/ Incompetent  Cost of living Crime bemographic D”.Jqs/
Environment government broblems Addiction
STATEWIDE August 2024 5% 1% 11% 1% 1% 4%
Party ID Democrat 8% 0% 6% 0% 1% 4%
Independent 0% 9% 9% 3% 2% 7%
Republican 1% 22% 1% 0% 3%
Political Socialist 12% 5% 0% 2%
Ideology Progressive 12% 1% 6% 1% 4%
Liberal 6% 0% 6% 1% 1% 3%
Moderate 2% 4% 15% 2% 2% 8%
Conservative 1% 19% 1% 4%
Libertarian 2% 4% 1% 1% 2%
Age of 18to 34 10% 19% 3%
Respondent 35549 2% 1% 11% 1% 2% 2%
50to 64 3% 1% 7% 1% 1% 7%
65 and older 3% 4% 10% 1% 1% 4%
Gender of Men 3% 1% 15% 1% 1% 1%
Respondent \yomen 6% 2% 10% 1% 1% 7%
Level of High school or less 2% 10% 2%
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 1% 1% 13% 1% 1% 6%
College graduate 13% 2% 11% 1% 1% 4%
Postgraduate work 7% 0% 11% 1% 3% 6%
Region of Central Vermont 7% 1% 23% 1% 0% 4%
State Chittenden County 7% 1% 8% 1% 1% 5%
Northern Counties 0% 3% 8% 1% 0% 4%
Southern Vermont 5% 0% 9% 0% 1% 3%
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 7% 1% 7% 1% 1% 4%
Vote Voted for Trump 3% 21% 1% 0% 3%



Most Important Problem Facing Vermont

What do you think is the most important problem facing the state of Vermont today? (coded)

Education Healthcare Homelessness Housing Immigration Infrastructure
STATEWIDE August 2024 4% 1% 5% 25% 0% 0%
Party ID Democrat 5% 2% 3% 39% 0%
Independent 0% 1% 22% 12% 0%
Republican 1% 0% 5% 3% 1%
Political Socialist 4% 4% 20% 1%
Ideology Progressive 3% 3% 8% 52% 0%
Liberal 6% 3% 1% 40% 1%
Moderate 5% 1% 4% 21% 1% 0%
Conservative 1% 0% 4% 0% 1%
Libertarian 11% 2% 12% 0%
Age of 18to 34 2% 7% 33%
Respondent 35549 2% 1% 7% 25%
50to 64 4% 1% 4% 24% 0%
65 and older 6% 3% 4% 22% 1% 1%
Gender of Men 4% 2% 7% 20% 1% 0%
Respondent  \y5men 3% 0% 4% 32% 0% 0%
Level of High school or less 1% 1% 11% 14% 1%
Education Tech school/Some college 4% 1% 3% 28% 0%
College graduate 3% 1% 2% 30% 0% 0%
Postgraduate work 9% 1% 3% 37% 0% 1%
Region of Central Vermont 7% 0% 2% 25% 0% 1%
State Chittenden County 2% 2% 6% 33% 0%
Northern Counties 5% 1% 11% 16% 0%
Southern Vermont 2% 0% 3% 27% 1% 0%
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 5% 2% 3% 36% 0%
Vote

Voted for Trump 2% 7% 4% 1%



Most Important Problem Facing Vermont

What do you think is the most important problem facing the state of Vermont today? (coded)

Left/Leftist Partisanship/ Right/Rightist
Jobs/Economy  Lack of workforce e o i
politicians Division politicians
STATEWIDE August 2024 o o o o o
g 7% 1% 6% 0% 1%
Party ID Democrat 9% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Independent 11% 3% 0% 1%
Republican 3% 18%
Political Socialist 22% 1% 0%
Ideology Progressive 1% 1% 1%
Liberal 5% 0% 0% 0% 7%
Moderate 2% 1% 4%
Conservative 5% 16%
Libertarian 3% 41% 1%
Age of 18to 34 14% 3%
Respondent 35,49 9% 7%
50to 64 5% 1% 9% 0% 5%
65 and older 2% 1% 5% 0% 0%
Gender of Men 4% 1% 11% 0% 0%
Respondent  \y5men 6% 0% 1% 0% 3%
Level of High school or less 11% 1% 8% 4%
Education Tech school/Some college 8% 0% 7%
College graduate 5% 1% 6% 0%
Postgraduate work 3% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Region of Central Vermont 2% 0% 8% 0%
State Chittenden County 10% 0% 2%
Northern Counties 4% 1% 8% 0%
Southern Vermont 10% 1% 6% 4%
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 9% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Vote

Voted for Trump 2% 17%



Most Important Problem Facing Vermont

What do you think is the most important problem facing the state of Vermont today? (coded)

State budget Taxes iss% ;Eﬁse Other %M N
STATEWIDE August 2024 1% 17% 0% 6% 1% 929
Party ID Democrat 0% 12% 0% 5% 553
Independent 2% 15% 2% 89
Republican 3% 29% 8% 278
Political Socialist 11% 18% 87
Ideology Progressive 6% 3% 140
Liberal 14% 5% 173
Moderate 3% 20% 1% 5% 197
Conservative 3% 37% 8% 165
Libertarian 6% 11% 3% 35
Age of 18to 34 7% 4% 231
Respondent 3549 0% 18% 9% 2% 207
50to 64 3% 20% 4% 250
65 and older 3% 23% 0% 6% 235
Gender of Men 2% 20% 6% 419
Respondent \yomen 1% 16% 0% 5% 467
Level of High school or less 1% 22% 11% 291
Education Tech school/Some college 1% 22% 0% 1% 254
College graduate 3% 12% 5% 216
Postgraduate work 1% 8% 5% 163
Region of Central Vermont 3% 12% 1% 174
State Chittenden County 1% 17% 2% 247
Northern Counties 1% 22% 12% 213
Southern Vermont 1% 17% 0% 7% 2% 291
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 1% 14% 0% 5% 1% 608
Vote

Voted for Trump 3% 28% 8% 261



